PSWA Open Day Auction 13 December 2020

LOT NO COUNTRY DESCRIPTION RESI;RVE REALISSATION
1 AUSTRIA Album SG 189A- 1177 - Period 1908-1949, incomplete. Postage Due 1916-57. 25 25
2 AUSTRIA 1949: SG 1175/77. 75th Anniversary of the UPU. Mint. 5 5
3 AUSTRIA 1949: SG 1108-1144. Provincial costumes. Used. 5
4 AUSTRIA 1948. SG 1145/51. 80th Anniversary of Creative Artist's' Assoc. Mint. 30
5 AUSTRIA 1948. SG 1160. 30th Anniversary of the Republic. Mint 2 3
6 AUSTRIA 1948. SG 1161. 130th Anniversary of the Composition of carol "Silent Night. Holy Night". Mint 3 4
7 AUSTRIA 1947.SG. 1002/7. Famous Austrians. Mint. 30
8 AUSTRIA 1947. SG. 1017/23. "Air" - Aeroplanes over scenes. Mint. 20 20
9 AUSTRIA 1946. SG. 972/75. 1st Anniversary of Establishment of Renner Government. Mint. 12 12
10 AUSTRIA 1947. 5SG1072-1086a. Currency Revaluation. Mint, hinged. 10 10
11 BAHAMAS 2003: SG 1215/16; MS 1317. 50th Anniversary of the Coronation Ascension. Used. 4 4
12 BURMA 1946. SG 52-63. British Civil Administration. KGVI Definitives. Mint, hinged. Missing SG 51. 30
13 ERANCE Postcarc.l. WW1 silk embroidered with "Victory and Lib.erty" plus.6 flags-France, GB, Italy, Belgium, Serbia & Russia. 20

Handwritten message dated 19.06.16 on back. Collectible WW1 item.
14 NEW ZEALAND 1985. SG 1357-1382 & 1292/93. NZ Stamp Collection. Exc cond. Includes slipcase, certificate and the complete set of 15 20
mint stamps.
1st Day Covers - Definitives - 2 x 14 Sept 2009 (5 stamps - 10c, 20c¢,30c, 50c, $1, 1.20) & (6 stamps - 1.40, 1.70, 2.00,
15 NIUE . 10 13
3.00, 5.00). Mint.
16 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF [1995. SG 3959/4072. Special & Commemorative Stamp Album in Box. Stamp Issues 1-27 [88 stamps & 3 MS]. Mint. 30 30
CHINA Missing - Issue 9, SG 3984 (4-4).
UNITED NATIONS - |2011 Stamp Collection. SG 1242-43; 1254-76;1281-2. UN buildings, Space flight, World heritage, AIDS, Education,
17 15
NEW YORK Forests.
18 THEMATIC Domestic Cats. Approx 100, includes complete sets, mixed mint and used. 10 12
19 THEMATIC Big Cats - lions, serval, etc. 30 stamps, includes complete sets, mixed mint and used. 7 7
20 AUSTRALIA Commonwealth of Australia Beer Duty Excise Coupons (8 x Facsimile) - 1947 Bottled Gallons 24, 60, 80, 120. 1947 5
Barrel Gallons 9, 10, 35, 52
21 AUSTRALIA 1951. SG 241/4. 50th Anniversary of Commonwealth of Australia. Mint. 2.5
22 AUSTRALIA 2011. Australian/Korea Joint Issue. Year of Friendship. Presentation Pack with QR Code sheetlet. 14
23 AUSTRALIA 2011 Change our World - 50 Yrs Amnesty International. Presentation Pack. 8
24 AUSTRALIA 2011. The President's Cup - Golf. Presentation Pack. 10
25 AUSTRALIA 2009. Australia Post 200 Yrs. Presentation Pack. 6 14
26 AUSTRALIA 2011. The Wiggles. Celebrating 20 years. 20
PNC. 2010 Centenary of Powered Flight + $1 coin. Ovptd PSWA Open Day. Celebrating the Centenary of Powered
27 AUSTRALIA Flight in WA by JJ Haymmond ina Brisgtol B:xkite, 3rd JF;n 2011." NFc)). 105/y?>00. : ' 10 10
)8 AUSTRALIA PNC. 201.2, 3 April 2012. QEll Diamond Jubilee + 50c coin. Ovptd "PSWA 2012 100 Centennial Exhibition, 17-20 May 10 40
2012" with logo; No. 063/250.
29 AUSTRALIA PNC. 2012, 17 April 2012. ANZAC Day. Ovptd "PSWA 2012 100 Centennial Exhibition, 17-20 May 2012" with logo; No. 10 40
063/250.
30 AUSTRALIA 2008. Tourist Precincts Booklet Collection. Presentation Pack. 40
31 AUSTRALIA Australian Bicentennial Collection 1788-1988. Boxed set with 5 booklets, including stamps. Exc condition. 25 Withdrawn
37 AUSTRALIAN 2008. Three External Territories: Cocos (Keeling)lslands, Christmas Island & Aust Antarctic Territory Presentation 20 20
TERRITORIES Pack. Has 31 stamps, including one sheetlet and one mini sheet.
33 PITCAIRN ISLANDS [1st Day Cover - 17 Feb 2009. Crabs. SG 772, 773 6
34 PITCAIRN ISLANDS |1st Day Cover - 22 Apr 2009. 150th Anniversary-Return to Pitcairn. SG 774-777 8
35 PITCAIRN ISLANDS |1st Day Cover - 4 June 2009.Bicentenary Birth of Charles Darwin. SG 779-782 7 12
36 NORFOLK ISLAND  |1987. SG 405/20. Booklet of the Norfolk Island "Scenes Definitive Issue". 15 19
37 ACCESSORY Coin storage hinge less album and slip box. Includes 10 pages, each with 20 slots 50mmx50mm. Plus 24 x 5c holders. 18 26
38 WA 1864. 6d violet swan Wmk crown/cc upright inverted SG 57w FU Cat Val £65 25
39 AUSTRALIA 1929. 6d chestnut kangaroo SMW. MUH. Superb example. ACSC 22B. CV $100. 25 32
40 WA 1884. One penny ochre swan with %d surcharge in red with forme variety pearl in 2 of %2 SG90 fine MLH 10 18
a1 WA 1905. 1d rose red swans WMK crown/A with 2 different perforations (i) compound perf 12.2 x 12.4 & (ii) single line 5 10
12.4. ACSCWI12A & W14
42 WA 1906. 3d brown swans with WMK variations (i) WMK sideways & (ii) sideway reversed. Both fine used. ACSC 10 10
W27Daa.
43 WA 1903. 9d dull yellow-orange P12.4 with V crown WMK upright inverted ACSC 48Aaa. (SG 122a CV £35) 12 16
44 WA 1884. One penny ochre swans both perfs. Fine mint hinged. SG 89 and 90 Total CV £47 15 17
45 WA Postmark. Aberdeen Street Perth 3b 8 20 Sep 99 in violet ink (not in recorded in PMI or PMC) variable strike. Very 20 20
scarce
46 WA Postmark. M.t Malcolm 3b-b in NIL on 2d yellow swan 31 MR 05. Very scarce 20 20
47 WA Postmark. Worsley 3b in 1 15-? 13 (month slug missing - not in recorded in PMI or PMC). Very scarce 20
48 WA Postmark. Woodanilling 3b in NIL on 2d yellow swan on piece 22 JA 07 complete strike. Scarce 10
49 WA Postmark. Princess Royal 3b on 2d yellow swan 21 DE 05. Scarce 10
50 WA Postmark. Round Hil(l) on 1d red swan 3 SE 12. Rare on swans. Lovely clear part strike 20
51 GB 1856. 1/-green plate 4. FU (2 short perfs top left). Attractive example. SG 101 Cat Val £275. 45
52 AUSTRALIA 1918. 1d rosine KGV rough paper Perf "0S". Good colour. Used o/c. ACSC 72Ibb. CV $100. 15 19
53 AUSTRALIA 3d olive kangaroo. Die 1. 3rd WMK. Fine used (short perfs at base) with inking flaw top left of '3' in 3d missing. 10 10
54 WA Postcard. "General view of Albany", WA. B&W painted in Germany C 1910 unused excellent condition 15
55 WA Postcard. "Albany from the Residency", WA. B&W painted in Germany. C 191. Unused excellent condition 15
56 AUSTRALIA KGV 1d red die Il. Single WMK. Inverted WMK. Fine used with heavyish postmark.. ACSC CV $275 30
57 AUSTRALIA 5/- grey & yellow-orange kangaroo. C of AWMK. MLH w/c. ACSC46A. CV $325. 60 60
58 GAMBIA 1/- black/green with variety "Split 'A' of postage" Fine used. SG 97a. CV £350. 90
1d carmine pink KGV. Single WMK. Smooth paper. Fine used with heavyish postmark. With variety "run N 3rd state
59 AUSTRALIA " ACSC 71(21)vb Cat Val $g250. o e ' 45
60 AUSTRALIA 1d Pale Terra Cotta (brick) KGV Single WMK. Smooth paper. Perf "OS". Very fine used w/c. ACSC71Qbb. CV $200 45
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61 AUSTRALIA WWII postmark AIF Field Post Office No 54 on block of 4 stamps 18 AU 42 . Used by The 7th Division in the Pacific. 5 5
62 AUSTRALIA 1/6d Galah. MUH selvege block of 4 with variety ACSC 416F retouch under forked branch 4/12 10

1/6d Galah. MUH lower selvege block of 4 with unlisted variety on both stamps at left - "scratch from top frame
63 AUSTRALIA above 'L' of Galah through both right branches & extending through both tree trunks passing to & through 'L'of 10
Australia".
64 AUSTRALIA Scarce "Parade" first day cover 20 th September 1967 Gynaecology Congress 10
65 AUSTRALIA 1971. Christmas MUH selvege block of 7. 5 5
66 GB 1884. QV 5d dull green SG 193 mint hinged (tone spots) CV £580. Low reserve 35 35
67 GB 1884. QV 2%d lilac. MVLH with light toning. SG 190. CV £90. Low reserve 10
68 AUSTRALIA 3d olive green Kangaroo. Diel. 3rd WMK. Perf"0S". MLH. ACSC 13b. CV $175 25
69 AUSTRALIA 6d pale ultramarine kangaroo. Die 2B. 3rd WMK. Perf "0S". MVLH with light even toned gum. ACSC 20Cb. CV $250 45
70 AUSTRALIA 19th Oct. 1977. $10 painting on Rare A K Atkins FDC (State Savings Bank and Building Society). 30 30
71 CAYMAN ISLANDS [1908. 5/- green & red/ yellow. MUH. SG32. CV £40 15 26
77 EALKLAND ISLANDS 1935. Silver Jubilee set of 4 MLH/Mint no gum. CV £48. 2% d value re entry to value shield. Attractive set. SG 140 | 30 30
(?) CV £120.
73 AUSTRIA 1950. Airmails 60g, 1s &2s. Very fine used. SG1215/7. CV £47. 10 10
— - - — -
24 GERMANY Fremantle duPIex DxPO-d in 4 on BW ppc with scene from Nice to London with %d & 1d swans tied by 10 APO6 10
cancels very fine. Rated scarce
75 GERMANY 1933. Reichstag set fine used SG 490/2. CV £38 5 5
76 GERMANY 1933. Welfare fund 25pf lohengrin. Very fine used (short top left perf). SG 520. CV £65. 5 5
77 GERMANY 1935. SAAR restoration set. Fine to very fine used. SG562/5. CV £18 5
78 GERMANY 1948. British & American zones. 5Dm blue. Fine used. SG A135. 5
79 WEST GERMANY 1954. Pres. Heuss Defins. Fine to very fine used. Selection SG 1113/7 & SG1119/22 (1118 missing). Total CV £24 5
80 WEST GERMANY 1955. Lufthansa set of 4. MLH. SG 1131/4. CV £45 10 16
81 WEST GERMANY  |1957. 40pf relief fund. Very fine used. SG 1192. CV £30 5
82 WEST BERLIN 1949. Goethe Bicentenary 10pf green. Superb fine used. SG B61. CV £95 25
83 WEST BERLIN 1956. 3Dm red congress hall. Superb fine used. SG B146a. CV £30 5 5
84 EAST GERMANY 1949. Postal Workers set of 2 & Stamp Day single. Fine MLH. SG E2/4. CV £41 10 14
85 AUSTRALIA 2005. 50c Rotary in special MUH imperforate sheetlet of 10 stamps for sale at The Pacific Explorer Exhibition. Fine 10
MUH
86 AUSTRALIA 10/- grey & pink kangaroo. C of AWMK. Very fine used (minor perf fault lower right). ACSC 50A. CV $300 25 25
37 AUSTRALIA 13 AP 1.970. Wesley cover service FD; Grass!and Congress with variety ACSC 521d "white spot on root near 'lA' of 10 10
Australia Scarce FDC & even scarcer with variety
88 AUSTRALIA 2012. PSWA Centennial Exhibition souvenir booklet No 203/250. As new. 5
89 NEW GUINEA 3 Jun 1938 1st flight cover Rabaul to Brisbane Very fine condition 10 13
90 AUSTRALIA 12 JL 48. William Farrer scarce Woodger FDC. Very good condition (opened at top) cancelled Manifold, Victoria 10
91 GB - AUSTRALIA 17 DE 31. Flight cover from Surrey to Cairns. Very good condition. 10 10
92 AUSTRALIA - NZ 28 JUN 51. First flight cover Melbourne to Christ church. Very good condition (has centre fold) 5 5
93 AUSTRALIA %d pale green kangaroo. 1st WMK. MLH. ACSC 1c. CV $25. 5 5
94 AUSTRALIA 1d rose-red kangaroo. Die 1. 1st WMK. MLH. ACSC 2c. CV S20. 5 5
95 AUSTRALIA 1d rose-red kangaroo. Die 2. 1st WMK. MH. ACSC 3c. CV $30. 5 5
96 AUSTRALIA 1d pale red kangaroo. Die 2a. 1st WMK. MLH. ACSC 4c. CV $50 10 10
97 AUSTRALIA 2d slate kangaroo. 1st MWK. MH centred right. ACSC 5d. CV $75. 10 10
98 AUSTRALIA 2% d light blush-indigo kangaroo. 1st WMK. MLH. ACSC9B. CV $125. 25
99 AUSTRALIA 3d pale olive-green kangaroo. 1st WMK. MLH (2 shortish perfs at left). ACSC 12E. CV $250 25
100 AUSTRALIA 4d orange kangaroo. 1st WMK. MH (few short perfs). ACSC4A. CV $275. 20
101 AUSTRALIA 5d pale chestnut kangaroo. 1st WMK. MH. ACSC 16B. CV $250. 25
102 AUSTRALIA 6d ultramarine kangaroo. 1st WMK. MH. ACSC17A. CV $325 30
103 AUSTRALIA 9d Violet kangaroo. 1st WMK. MLH (2 shortish perfs at right). ACSC 24A. CV $200. 25
104 AUSTRALIA Mini sheet with replica £1 blue + brown roo £2 black & red roo & 5/- green Sydney Harbour Bridge (ANPEX 1972) 10 10
105 AUSTRALIA 2nd JUN 29. First flight cover Adelaide to Perth. Very fine condition 5 10
i 1974 UP 1977 i h $10, 1979 McMahon's Poi 1981 h Il kall MUH i
106 AUSTRALIA Sp‘e?lmens 9 . U Us.et& 977 coming south $10, 1979 McMahon's Point & 1981 on the wallaby track a UH in 10 10
original packaging all fine
107 AUSTRALIA 2d grey kangaroo. 3rd WMK. Perf "0S". MUH light even gum toning. Fine frontal appearance. ACSC 8b. CV $225. 35
108 AUSTRALIA 3d olive kangaroo. Diel. 3rd WMK. Perf "0S". MLH o/c. ACSC 13I. CV S60. 10 10
iolet-bl k . Die 2B. WMK. Perf"0S". MLH left "fluffy" fs A 20Bb. CV S2
109 AUSTRALIA 6d violet-blue kangaroo. Die 3rd erf "OS centred left "fluffy" perfs ACSC 20Bb. CV $250 + 30
(scarce Shade).
110 AUSTRALIA 1/- blue-green kangaroo. Die 2B. 3rd WMK. Perf "OS". MH o/c. With fluffy perfs but fresh colour. ACSC 33 Aba. CV 10 10
$150.
111 AUSTRALIA 2005. Australian parrots 5 10
112 AUSTRALIA 2006. 80th birthday QElI 5 5
113 AUSTRALIA 2007. Australian Botanic gardens 5 5
114 AUSTRALIA 2008. Beijing gold Medallists 10
115 AUSTRALIA 2009. Norfolk Island Parrots 5 5
116 AUSTRALIA 2010. Fish 5 5
117 AUSTRALIA 2011. Flood Relief support 5 10
118 AUSTRALIA 2012. 2 mini sheets (i) ANZUS (ii) London Olympic Games 10 14
119 AUSTRALIA 2013. World Stamp expo 5 11
120 AUSTRALIA 2014. Concession Stamps 5 5
121 AUSTRALIA 2015. Birth of HRH Princess Charlotte 5 5
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122 AUSTRALIA jgaer 3 Olympic mini sheets (i) Australian team gold medallists (ii) Australian gold medalist (iii) Paralympian of the 15 15
123 WA POSTMARK Fremantle duPIex DxPO-d in 4 on BW ppc with scene from Nice to London with %d & 1d swans tied by 10 AP06 20

cancels very fine. Rated scarce

Mount Magnet postmark D27 on KGV rough paper G77 maroon. 22 AUG 18 (rare penny red shade ACSC 72R Cat Val
124 WA POSTMARK $150) withgalmopst bullseye strike e | e 25
125 WA POSTMARK ://\(I)ﬁ ;Z\;r;u\tla(sriz:;ei;y;\r/]VA 6109 dated 17 Oct 2019 Two full strikes of 4 x S1 stamps on piece. How many of these have 10 10
126 WA POSTMARK Ravensthorpe 3b 11 SP 09 on col. greeting card to Albany. Very good condition 10

Siesta Park opened 1-10-55 & was initially issued with relief No 8 CDS type E31-a. Three cancels on cover to together
127 WA POSTMARK with correspondence between George Owen & the postmaster 13 October 55. Both items in very good condition Nice 25 25

items
128 WA POSTMARK Repatriation Hospital Hollywood CDS E 31-c 29 JUL 63 on cover in VG cond. A scarce postal marking (1-2) 20 20
129 WA POSTMARK St Peters Place F31 on cover to NSW 8 Dec 62 Early date, earliest date in PMI 9-11-63. Very good condition 20 48
130 WA POSTMARK Wagin A25 on Two penny yellow swan on cover to Tasmania with too-late hand stamp. Very good condition 15
131 WA POSTMARK Yuin D30 on 1% red KGV 21 DE 24. Rated (1) rare by Goulder 15 32
132 AUSTRALIA 47 MUH pre decimals on hagner sheet nice selection light duplication 10 14
133 AUSTRALIA 62 MUH pre decimals on 2 hagner sheets inc 1%sturt block of 9 & 6d kooka imprint block 10 18
134 AUSTRALIA PPCs in small album mostly VG to fine condition worth a look 10 10
135 AUSTRALIA 4c vermilion QEIl pane of 100 with sheet No 20 at top. MUH 10 10
136 AUSTRALIA 1972. Overland telegraph centenary complete sheet of 100 MUH with 4 varieties listed in ACSC 10
137 AUSTRALIA 1972. Olympics (swimming) complete sheet of 100 MUH with 3 varieties listed in ACSC 10

"Albany Western Australia Middleton Beach" B/W in excellent condition 1d red swan tied by Albany duplex cancel DE
138 WA POSTCARD 30 190\5/ Very good condition / ' T 10 10
139 GB Queen Victoria small used accumulation useful for research (40-50) 10 11
140 GB Queen Victoria 1d plate numbers 42 used on hagner sheet unchecked 10 19
141 GB KE VII eight used blocks of four to six. Useful to provide variety to a collection 15 15
142 GB KE VIl values to 5/- 100s useful research appear to be unchecked 30 50
143 GB KGV est 100 used in various packets. Research material 10 14
144 GB 1883. 5/-rose QV. Very fine used. SG 18D. CV £250 40 40
145 GB QV- KGV mint/MUH. 17 stamps on display card. Nice clean lot. Please inspect 20 20
146 GB KGV 1912 2%d blue with inverted & reversed WMK. MUH. SG372 Wk. CV £65 25
147 GB KGV. UPU Congress three lower values in vertical pairs with inverted watermarks. MUH. Very fine & fresh. SG 30 30

434Wi,435Wi & 436Wi. CV £70.
148 SARAWAK 1934. Brooke short set to 30c. Fine MH. SG106 to 118 (note does not include 1941 extra shades). CV £53. 15 15
149 SARAWAK 1945. BMA overprints. 13 values 1c to 50c. MUH. (12c orange missing - SG134). SG 126/139. CV £86 30
150 SARAWAK 1946. Centenary issue MUH. SG146/9. CV £18 10 22
151 SARAWAK 1950. Pictorials. Short set to 50c. MUH. SG171/82 CV £22 10 10
152 SARAWAK Double sided hagner of used stamps mainly 1940s + 50s. 69 stamps attractive array 15 22
153 STRAIT SETTLEMENT 1945, BMA.overprints. Two selvege units with plate numbers 3c blue-green plate 1 VFU. Pair & 10c purple plate 2 20

VFU (scarce items)
154 BAHAMAS 1931. 3d purple/pale yellow. Top selvege plate 2 corner block of 4 MUH. Multi script CA WMK. SG120. 20

1953. 10/- green & dull red/green plate 1 corner selvege pair. Mint (small staining on back). SG119f Cat Val £40
155 BERMUDA each as sigg;ges + premium fo/rgplatep;umber. Rare pair P | : ) 100
156 BERMUDA 1938. 2/6d black + red-blue. MH. SG117. CV £70 25
157 BERMUDA 1950. 5/- green + scarlet/yellow. MLH. SG118g. CV £60 25
158 BERMUDA 1950. 10/- yellowish- green + deep carmine/ green. MLH. SG119c. CV £70 30 30
159 GIBRALTAR Mint & used selection. Total CV £130 inc SG8 + 12 (FU), 45(MH), 6(MLH) 76, 95a, & 97a (all MUH). 30
160 BRITISH SOLOMON 1923. 3d purple on pale yellow. Fine MUH. SG28. CV £32 10

ISLANDS
161 ST VINCENT 1949. KGVI pictorials set. Does not include the 5 1959 values. MH. CV £40. 15 22
162 PAPUA 1911. one penny surcharge on %d green bottom selvege single with JBC monogram fine MLH 35 35
163 NYSALAND 1921. 4d black+red/yellow with multiple script CA watermark plate 1 block of 9. MUH (selvege thinned in places). 30
PROTECTORATE CV of stamps as singles £63 plus premium for plate No.
164 NYSALAND 1938. 5/- pale green & red/yellow. VFU. SG 141. CV £35 20 20
165 OCéﬁEﬁ?IE;IEI OF 1942. 4cred Mt Kinabalu. Fine used. SGJ18 CV £60 & 1944 8c violet (Japanese stamp with North Borneo occupation I5 I
NORTH BORNIO opt). Mint. SGJ41 CV £6

1936/7. fine mint selection with good clean colour. Inc 2 complete sets; (i) 5 year plan SG112/5, (ii) extra territorial
166 MANCHUKUO right5/56116/21 plus SG 98 &122 'gTotaI CV £190. ° (o vearp 7= 60 65
167 SOUTH AFRICA 1988. National Flood Disaster relief surcharges set in complete sheets of 25 stamps. MUH. SG641/8 20
168 NORTH BORNEO 1916. 4c scarlet with vermillion "cross" overprint. MLH (tone spot on back). CV £300. 50
169 NORTH BORNEO 1916. 6c apple green perf 14% - 15 with carmine "cross" overprint. MH centrred high. SG 206a. CV £225. 40
170 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |1937. Coronation. Fine used set of 8 in bilingual pairs 5 12
171 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |1937. Coronation. MLH set of 8 in bilingual pairs 5 5
172 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |1937 coronation set of 8 in bilingual pairs incl. 6 complete MUH sets mainly in blocks of 12 30
173 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |1937. Coronation 1d & 1/-in interpaneau imprint blocks of 4 5

%d black & green coil strip of 8 with SG42a x 2 (2 strips of 4 with Suid Africa/Suid Africa & South Africa/ South Africa
174 SOUTH AFRICA pairs. Fine E/IUH. Total C\p/£80. With accompar(wing Ipetter. Interesting stuff/ / 40
175 SOUTH AFRICA 1931. 20/- Lake & blue-green bilingual pair superb MLH. CV £75 40 65
176 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |1927. 2/6d green & brown bilingual opt block of 4. MUH. Very fresh. SG65. Total CV £84. 45 45
177 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |2/6 green & brown bilingual pair opt Suidwes/Afrika & South West Africa. MVLH centred high. SG 52. CV£40. 15 15
178 SOUTH WEST AFRICA |1931. Postage due set in MUH pairs (2 sets) SG D47/51 CV £36 10 16
179 NATAL 1905. 5d black& orange plate 1 selvege pair. MLH some light toning. SG 153 15
180 NATAL 1885 %d dull green QV SG97a & 1888 1/- orange with OPT Postage in red SG108 Both MLH Total CV £21 10




PSWA Open Day Auction 13 December 2020

LOT NO COUNTRY DESCRIPTION RESI;RVE REALISSATION

1958. 4d deep myrtle-green & emerald postage due D42 MUH selvege block of 6 with variety "crude retouch to flaw

181 SOUTH AFRICA on '4;" SG 42aF’ZotayI CcVv 5130 as singles (Iight evgen toning) nice piece : ' >0

182 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE |1d carmine with official puncture. Fine used vertical pair. SG08 CV £32 each 30

183 SOUTH AFRICA 1951. 5/- black & blue-green bilingual pair with official overprints. MVLH very fresh. SG 049. CV £180. 80 80

184 SOUTH AFRICA 10/- blue & charcoal bilingual pair with official opt. MLH. Superb appearance. SG051. CV £80. 40 40

185 SOUTH AFRICA 1935. 1/- brown deep blue bilingual pair opt official with inverted WMK. Words of opt 19mm apart. MVLH. WMK 30 30
SGO017. CV £65.

186 SOUTH AFRICA 2/6d green & brown bilingual pair perf 14. fine MUH. SG37. CV £150 60 60

187 SOUTH AFRICA 10/- blue & sepia bilingual pair. superb MUH. SG64c. CV £ 65. 30 42

188 SOUTH AFRICA 10/- blue & charcoal grey bilingual pair. MLH (light toning on back) w/c. SG64ca CV £45 20 26

189 SOUTH AFRICA 1943/4. postage dues MUH in units of 3 perf 15 x 14 subdivided by roulette 6% SG D30 to 33 set of 4 CV £75 40 40

190 PAPUA 1917. 'one penny' surcharge set of 6. Mint. SG106/11. CV £25. 10 26

191 NORTH BORNEO Used accumulation on 2 hagner sheets (164 stamps) considerable duplication useful for research 20 46

192 NORTH BORNEO Used & mint on hagner sheet includes surcharges & overprints (33 stamps) 20 32

193 NORTH BORNEO  [1945. BMA overprints. Short set to 12 cents. MUH. SG320/7. CV £78. 30 55

194 NORTH BORNEO Accumulation of 1945 BMA overprints with duplication MUH & a few used. CV £250. Low reserve 50 65

195 ORACJ;(E(E)ELVER Overprints on COGH % d green SG 133 MUH and fine used & SG 133a no stop after colony mint . Total CV £40 10 10

196 WA Accumulation of approx. 1000 swans good to fine used. Mainly low values 60 85

197 BRITISH COMM Mint/ MUH / Used range of sets and singles in Stock book 50 75

198 AUSTRALIA 80 Pre Decimals MUH on Hagner 8 15

199 AUSTRALIA Decimal - Used High & non letter rate values on & off paper 10 10

200 ACCESSORY Hagner Binder with 40 x 6 strip (per page) singled sided 'Hagners' 20 40

201 WEST AUST 1000+ plus used Swans - as accumulated not checked by vendor 50 85

202 AUSTRALIA Mostly KGV (a few Roos etc) on paper ex deceased estate (almost certainly unchecked) 10 200

203 VICTORIA VSM 'stamp' postcard with inset view in gold border - ' Old Treasury ....Melbourne.' Unused 20 20

204 QUEENSLAND VSM 'stamp' postcard with inset view in gold border - ' Brisbane (looking West).' Unused 20 20

205 WORLD 9 x Zieher (or similar) 'Stamp' Postcards including Fiji, Victoria, Ceylon, Japan - Unused 50 50

206 TASMANIA 1994 Exhibition Souvenir Reproduction PPC's featuring the 1899 Pictorials (8) 10

207 GREAT BRITAIN Souvenir / Reproduction 'Stamp' Postcards (16) 10

208 AUST & WORLD Souvenir Postcards & Stationary (19) 10

209 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos - Private Perfins x 15 different Used 15 15

210 AUSTRALIA KGV - Private Perfins x 20 different Used 20 20

211 AUSTRALIA 2/- Golden Whistler positional corner block MUH with 'broken branch' variety 10

212 GREAT BRITAIN 1999 Profile on Print Prestige Booklet (DX22) 30

213 GREAT BRITAIN 2000 Special by Design Prestige Booklet (DX24) 25

214 AUSTRALIA 1997 Classic Cars Prestige Booklet (SG SB115) 8

215 AUSTRALIA 2007 Legends Limited Edition Booklet No 8,618 of 10,000 (SG SP107) 20

216 AUSTRALIA 2007 Caravanning Prestige Booklet (SG SP132) 10

217 NORFOLK ISLAND  |1953 Definitive Set (6) Fine Used on piece ex First Day Cover 15

218 NORFOLK ISLAND  [1984 Flowers Definitives complete MUH (16) 5 5

219 NORFOLK ISLAND  |1988 Reef Fish Definitives complete MUH (12 + mini sheet) 8 15

220 CHRISTMAS Is 1990 Transport Definitives complete MUH (16) 5 11

221 CHRISTMAS Is 1992 Shell Definitives complete MUH (16) 8 16

222 PAPUA NEW GUINEA |1964-5 Birds Definitives complete Fine Used (11) 10 10

223 PAPUA NEW GUINEA |1968-9 Shells Definitives complete MUH (14) 10 15

224 AUSTRALIA Imprint Blocks - 20 different MUH : KGVI era 10 10

225 AUSTRALIA 1999 Centenary of Test Rugby Gutter Strip 5 8

226 AUSTRALIA 2000 Centenary of First Victoria Cross Gutter Strip 5 8

227 AUSTRALIA 2006 Lighthouses Gutter strip (5 stamps each side) with Postcards in Gutter MUH 5 9

228 AUSTRALIA 2007 Circus Gutter strip (5 stamps each side) with 'Bits' in Gutter MUH 5 7

229 AUSTRALIA 2007 Space 50 Years Gutter strip (5 stamps each side) with Solar System in Gutter MUH 5 5

230 AUSTRALIA 2008 ANZAC Day Gutter strip (5 stamps each side) with 'Remembrance' in Gutter MUH 5 10

231 AUSTRALIA E\C:XCI;/ZC(; Red Die | Single Wmk pair MLH. Electro 23 R58 (ACSC 89(23)t "no top to crown" & R59 white flaw (not listed 10

232 AUSTRALIA KGV 2d Orange Single Wmk perf OS - Wmk Inverted - Good Used - off centre as usual 15

233 AUSTRALIA KGV 1%d Red Die | Single Wmk x 3 Used ACSC listed & 2 Used non ACSC listed plated varieties Electros 13 & 14 10

234 NEW ZEALAND 1990 : 150 Years Heritage Stamp Collection (6 MUH sets & FDC's from 1990) 30

235 USA & YUGOSLAVIA [1984 Olympics - Summer & Winter Games - 73 FDC's etc in Album 15 28

236 BRITISH COMM 1983 History & Heritage of the Commonwealth - 54 covers (all with full sets) in special Aloum 25 25

237 CLEARANCE BOX |Bigger and better than ever 10 20

238 WA CARTON Inwards world mail (priced $200) Clearance 20 20

239 HEARD ISLAND 1985 ANACONDA Expedition card set (42) priced to sell $200 CLEARANCE 100

240 GERMAN STATES  |Stamps on album pages (priced $24) 10 22

241 MATCHBOX LABELS |Album with collection formed England 1950s (100s, retail $300+) 50

242 CIRCUIT SHEETS (Br. Commonwealth) priced $100+ 20

243 CIRCUIT SHEETS  |(World) priced $100+ 20 20

244 CIRCUIT SHEETS (Australia) priced $100+ 20 20

245 WA CARTON Express POST (plastic) Clearance 10

246 AUSTRALIA Express Post (300+different) all States Clearance 100

247 UNSOLD LOTS (covers) previous reserves $100+ 40
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248 UNSOLD LOTS (covers) previous reserves $200+ 40 40
249 WA Specimen franking machine markings (8) Clearance 10
250 VIETNAM ATF covers (4) 10
251 PNG 1977-91 M/U on Seven Seas pages (retail $100+) Clearance 30 30
252 UPU TEST LETTERS |Inwards to WA (70+) 10
253 FUJI 1938 FU SG 249/266b Cat $260 50 50
254 PAKISTAN KGVISG®6, 9, 8, 14, 18, 01-010 MH/MUH Cat $500 80 80
255 GB SG 178 GU Cat $320 40
256 KUWAIT SG 107a-9a 2R MH, 5R, 10R MUH Cat $750 150
257 BAHRAIN/KUWAIT  [KG VI/QE M/U (priced $70) 30
258 BIRDS Hagner sheet with mint stamps (39) priced $40 20
259 USA MUH stamps on 6 hagners (priced $90) Clearance 30
260 WORLD Binder with stamps on 15 hagners (priced $275) Clearance 40 40
261 PNG 1977-82 MUH on 4 hagners (Retail $56) Clearance 10 10
262 CHRISTMAS Is ANZAC 1965 sheet MUH (50) 20 20
263 CHRISTMAS Is 1969 Xmas sheet MUH (50) 10 10
264 CANADA Stamp box with 1967 Centennial issue 10
265 UPU PRESENTATION |Saudi Arabia (priced $20) 10 10
266 UPU PRESENTATION |Pakistan, Bangladesh, Iran (priced $57) Clearance 10 10
267 UPU PRESENTATION |Nigeria (2) (priced $25) France (priced $15) Clearance 10
268 UPU PRESENTATION |South Korea (2) (priced $60 Clearance 10 10
269 LIFESAVING WA Jaggard (Swanbourne) presentation set 10 10
270 ROBSON LOWE Billig Handbook — RL Encyclopaedia Asia Part 1 10 10
271 AEROGRAMMES  |World in binder (priced $148) Clearance 40
272 UPU TEST LETTERS [Inwards to WA (29) 10
273 COCOS 1963 — 1996 M/U on Ka-Be hinge less pages in binder 150 150
274 CHINA PPC in mini album (priced $15) 10
275 CHINA FDC (15) 1992 — 2009) 15
276 CHINA SG NE273, SW 21 unused 5
277 AUSTRALIA Swans And KGV In Stock book 10 22
278 WORLD World From Countries A To C In Stock book 10 10
279 CZECHOSLOVAKIA  [Mixture In Stock book 10
280 WORLD World Mixture In Stock book Includes Philippines, Poland , Romania, Russia, Spain , Sweden , Switzerland Etc 10 10
281 AUSTRALIA Australia Pre Decimals In Stock book 10 10
282 AUSTRALIA Australia Pre Decimals In Stock book 10 10
283 AUSTRALIA Australia Pre Decimals In Stock book 10
284 AUSTRALIA Australia Pre Decimals In Stock book 10
285 AUSTRALIA Australia Pre Decimals In Stock book 10 10
286 AUSTRALIA Australia Pre Decimals In Stock book 10
287 AUSTRALIA Australian 1966 To 1971 Fine Used In Good Quality German Stock book 20 20
288 AUSTRALIA Australian Pre Decimal And Decimals Includes International Post Stamps 10 17
289 GILBEF;QSAEI_AINDS Muh In “ Collecta” Stamp Album ... With Stamp Values To $2 Plus Mini Sheets 20 30
290 WORLD The “ Empire Stamp Album “ With World Collection 10 22
291 WORLD Romania To Switzerland In Album. 10
292 WORLD World A To G Countries ... Good Thematics 10
293 JAPAN Japan Accumulation In Small Stock book 10
294 AUSTRALIA Australia Postage Dues And Custom Duties ... 25 In Album 10
295 JAPAN Japan Oldies In Small Album 10 18
296 MALAYSIA Malaysia In Lighthouse Stock book 15 19
297 WORLD The “ Premier Globe “ Stamp Album With Old World Mixture 10 22
298 WORLD Ceylon, India, Pakistan In Album 10 10
299 WORLD Malaysia And Singapore In Album On Sheets 10 10
300 WORLD Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Poland And Portugal In Aloum 10
301 WORLD “Invicta Album” World Mixture Mint And Used 15 60
302 AUSTRALIA Australia Kgvi Accumulation In Aloum 20 20
303 WORLD Stanley Gibbons Album Of World Mixture 10 22
304 BRITISH COMM Stanley Gibbons Album Of British Commonwealth 10 10
305 WORLD “Wayfarer” Album Of World Mixture 10 10
306 VIETNAM Vietnam Album Of Cto 10
307 WORLD Andorra To Finland Countries In Album 10
308 WORLD “School Boy” Albums X 3 World Mixture 10 13
309 WORLD “School Boy” Albums X 7 World Mixture 10 13
310 ACCESSORIES “The Australian Nationhood Collection “ In Lighthouse Aloum With Slipcase 30
311 WORLD Singapore, Malaysia, Brunei Etc Mixture On And Off Paper In Shoe Box. 10 10
312 AUSTRALIA Australia On Paper In Shoe Box 10 10
313 GB Great Britain Sorted Into Packets In Show Box 10 10
314 WORLD World Mixture Priced Up Per Sheet In Spring Back Binder 10 10
315 WORLD France To Hungary Collection In Album 10 10
316 CINDERELLAS Cinderella's In Stock book 10 22
317 AUSTRALIA Sydpex 1980 X 3 Cards 10
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318 NAURU Nauru On Seven Seas Sheets To 1983 10 10
319 NORFOLK ISLAND  |Norfolk Island On Seven Seas Sheets To 1983 10 10
320 MALTA Malta To 1980 On 6 Sheets .... Muh , Mint And Used 10 10
321 SOUTHERN AFRICA [South Africa, Saw, States Etc ... Muh In Blocks , Strips Etc 1980S Period 10 10
322 JAPAN Japan Postal Stationary Cards X 3 ... Appears To Be 1920S Period ? 10 10
323 TRANSVAAL Transvaal 1943 Petrol Ration Coupon Cards With Stamps Attached 10 10
324 GB Great Britain Oldies On Kabe Sheets Includes Fiscals At Back 10 11
325 AUSTRALIA Australia “ 200 Years Medallion Collection “ ... 20 Medals 10
326 AUSTRALIA PNCs X 2 1994 International Year Of The Child ... And 1998 Navigators 10
327 WA PWD Perfin on One penny Swan 50
328 WA Financial Emergency Tax stamps 1d, 2d, 4d, 4 1/2d, 6d, 9d, 1/-, 2/-, 5/-, 10/- & £1 used 60 60
329 WA Hospital Fund stamps 1 1/2d,3d, 4 1/2d, 6d, 9d, 1/-, 2/-, 5/- used 40 40
330 TASMANIA Stock card of 1d & 2d pictorials with T perfins (14) used 15
331 NSW Betting Ticket Complete 1/2d Betting Tax 15
332 WA 1949 Postal Note 2/- issued at Morawa on 13SEP65 40 40
333 WA 1949 Postal Note 5/- issued at North Perth 16JY63 40
334 AUSTRALIA Federal Parliament House VIC postmark on 1d Red KGV 28SE17 superb example 80
335 AUSTRALIA Internal Post Office sorting labels CITY, SUBURBS, COUNTRY, INTERSTATE, OVERSEAS & AIR MAIL from 1967/68 10 10
336 AUSTRALIA Australian Unadopted Essays Souvenir Sheets Set of 12 10 24
337 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo 1st Watermark Inverted 2d Used 30
338 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo 1st Watermark Inverted 3d Die | Used 50
339 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo 1st Watermark Inverted 1/- CTO 30 30
340 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo 3rd Watermark Inverted 2d Used 20
341 AUSTRALIA 1956 Olympics @/- pair with Flaw on T variety mint 10 10
342 UNITED STATES Use Air Mail only 3¢ more flyer 10
343 WA 2d Pig Duty stamp Needs a clean 80 80
344 AUSTRALIA Anpex 1972 Miniature Sheet in folder with Red numbering 15
345 CINDERELLA Popular Red Cross Baby Competition vote 1d Cinderella 10 10
346 HONG KONG 1989 Year of the Snake Frama Set (4) MUH 10
347 HONG KONG 1993 Year of the Rooster Frama Set (7) MUH 15
348 HONG KONG 1994 Year of the Dog Frama Set (7) MUH 15
349 HONG KONG 1995 Year of the Pig Frama Set (7) MUH 15 15
350 HONG KONG 1996 Year of the Rat Frama Set (7) MUH 15
351 HONG KONG 1997 Year of the Oz Frama Set (7) MUH 15
352 HONG KONG 1998 Year of the Tiger Frama Set (7( MUH 15
353 NEW ZEALAND  |1986 Frama Set (4) MUH 25
354 NEW ZEALAND 1988 Frama Set (5) MUH 20
355 NEW ZEALAND 1990 Frama Set (7) MUH 20
356 NEW ZEALAND 1992 Frama Set (4) MUH 15
357 AUSTRALIA 1927 Opening of Parliament House Canberra Perf OS CTO 10 18
358 AUSTRALIA 1929 3d Airmail Perf OS Used 10 13
359 AZADHIND Stock card of Imperf Stamps (8) MH 25
360 EAST GERMANY 1955 Schiller MS E212a Mint 10 22
361 NEW ZEALAND Stock card of Fish and Game Council $10 Stamps (6) MUH 35
362 ADEN 1949 Silver Wedding R10 SG31 used 10 10
363 ADEN KATHIRI KATHIRI STATE OF SEIYUN 1949 Silver Wedding R5 used 10 30
364 FIJI 1949 Silver Wedding set SG 270/1 used 10 18
365 SINGAPORE 1949 Silver Wedding set SG 31/2 used 30
366 GREAT BRITAIN 1884 SG 183 Queen Victoria 10/- Used 160
367 BRUNEI Brunei stamps O/P MALAYA BORNEO EXHIBITION 1922 SG 54, 55 & 57 MH with gum toning 30
368 SOUTH AUSTRALIA |S.M. Departmental overprint used 90
369 SOUTH AUSTRALIA |P. Departmental overprint used 30
370 SOUTH AUSTRALIA (S. Departmental overprint used 90
371 NEW HEBRIDES 1949 UPU set SG F77/80 Used 30
372 SAN MARINO SG 403/5 75th Ann UPU MH 30 30
373 GREAT BRITAIN 1925 British Empire Exhibition 1 1/2d Used c.v. £70 35 35
374 NORFOLK ISLAND 1947 Ball Bay Registered (247) FDC 10JUN47 30
375 AUSTRALIA 2018 Art In Nature M/S overprinted for Philatelic Society of WA 125th Ann (3) Black, Silver & Gold overprints 50 50
376 AUSTRALIA 2016 Queen Elizabeth 90th Birthday PNC Numbered 0038/1926 50
377 WA POSTMARK KGV Pair 4%d purple (die | ) with postmark Onslow WA dated 23 Aug 1930 small multi WMK 12
378 WA POSTMARK KGV Pair 4%d purple (die | ) with postmark Sharks Bay WA dated 11 Aug 1930 small multi WMK 12
379 AUSTRALIA Postmark Higginsville Tasmania on %d green KGV large multi WMK 5
380 WA POSTMARK Meekatharra WA postmark on KGV 4d olive/yellow Single WMK 5
381 WA POSTMARK KGV pair 4d olive with postmark Wyndam WA 11 July 33 Fresh postmark 6
382 WA POSTMARK Pair 4d olive KGV (well cantered) with postmark Ravensthorpe WA 28 May ? Fresh and clean 8
383 WA POSTMARK KGV 5d brown SML multiple WMK with Onslow WA postmark 13/AP/1931 5
384 WA POSTMARK KGV 5d on 4% purple die Il SML multiple WMK with Gingin M.R WA postmark clean & fresh 10 10
385 WA POSTMARK KGV 5d on 4% purple die Il SML multiple WMK with Westonia WA postmark dated 21/0C/1930 (good cantering) 10 10
386 WA POSTMARK KGV 5d on 4% purple die Il SML multiple WMK with Roebourne WA postmark dated 11/0C/1930 15
387 WA POSTMARK KGV 5d postmark Payne's Find WA small multi WMK (small mining town now closed) Dated 29/MR/31 15
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388 WA POSTMARK KGV 4% purple SML multiple WMK with postmark Moorine Rock WA 5 5
389 WA POSTMARK KGV Well cantered 4% purple die | SML multiple WMK with postmark Wiluna WA 8
390 AUSTRALIA KGV Well cantered 4% purple die | SML multiple WMK with Variety BW 119F Cat Val $40 8
391 AUSTRALIA KGV 3d Blue single WMK with bullet hole flaw 6 14
392 WA POSTMARK Pair well cantered 4d olive Sml Multi WMK KGV with postmark Roebourne WA Very nice full cancel 24/1/31 10
393 WA POSTMARK KGV Pair 4d olive KGV with postmark Marble Bar dated 14/NOV/30 SML Multi WMK 6
394 WA POSTMARK Kangaroos Strip of 3 5d brown SML multiple KGV with Roebourne WA postmark with small flaws 12
395 WA POSTMARK Kangaroos Pair 5d brown SML WMK with postmark Marble Bar good cantering full cancel date 31/12/31 8 8
396 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos 1st WMK 2d with inverted WMK 5
397 WA POSTMARK Kangaroos 1st WMK %d green well cantered inverted WMK Kalgoorlie 15/5/13 postmark 5
398 WA POSTMARK Kangaroos 1/- small multiple WMK roo with Pinjarra WA postmark (good cantering) 5 5
399 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos 2/- deep brown 3rd WMK well cantered 6 12
400 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos 2/- brown 3rd WMK well cantered 6 15
401 WA POSTMARK Kangaroos 2 x 1/- with super postmark Onslow WA 18/0c¢/1930 full clear cancel SML MULTI WMK 12 16
402 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos 5/- grey & yellow 1st WMK with fine break in top frame well cantered 30 30
403 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos 5d on 4%d purple die 2 with variety BW 125F well cantered clean stamp 10 32
404 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos 5d on 4%d purple die 2 with variety SML MULTI WMK BW 125F + flaw roo,s breath, minor flaws top right 10

frame
405 AUSTRALIA KGV 1d red single WMK with BW 72KA sub-cliché flow Cat $125 20
406 AUSTRALIA 3 x3%d green KGV stamps postmark Military Camp 1 Sep 1915 20
407 AUSTRALIA 2d orange KGV with variety BW 95(6)G 10 32
408 AUSTRALIA 1d red KGV with variety BW 74(4)o 15 15
409 AUSTRALIA 4%d purple die 2 KGV unlisted thick "L" in half penny 15 22
410 AUSTRALIA Pair 1d purple KGV MUH BW 76(4)) 25 25
411 COMMONWEALTH |3 stock pages full of commonwealth material all pre 1940 8 20
412 AUSTRALIA KGV 1d red 72F bright orange red with cert 200 200
413 AUSTRALIA KGV 1d red 72KA lilac rose with cert 100 100
414 AUSTRALIA KGV 1d red 71 V(2)JA carmine rose with cert 50
415 AUSTRALIA KGV 1d red 72 Q(2)KA carmine rose with cert 30 30
416 AUSTRALIA 12 stock cards with Australian framma sets 20 20
417 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 SML Multi WMKS with unlisted flaws 20
418 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 C of A WMKS with unlisted flaws 12 12
419 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 C of A WMKS with unlisted flaws 12
420 AUSTRALIA KGV 1%d red SML Multi WMK BW 91 K4 flaw 6
421 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 CTO SML Multi WMK 1/R/25 1/30/W 30
422 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 Single WMK unlisted flaws 30
423 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 C of AWMK BW 1/L/11 20 20
424 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 single WMK unlisted Flaws 30
425 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 C of AWMK BW 131 FBW 131D 20
426 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 C of AWMK BW 131H 15
427 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 Sml Multi WMK BW130G BW130D 30 30
428 GB 1d penny black 3 margin 80
429 GB 1d penny black 3% margin 3 good size 120
430 GB 1d penny black 4 margin nice copy 200
431 AUSTRALIA 1934 Macarthur Death Centenary 3d Blue Ash Imprint block of 4 (MH) 30 30
432 AUSTRALIA 1935 Silver Jubilee of KGV 3d Ash imprint block of 4 (MH) 25 25
433 AUSTRALIA 1928 Kookaburra M/S missing right selvedge 30
434 AUSTRALIA 1937 150TH Anniversary of NSW 9d Ash Imprint block (MH) 80
435 AUSTRALIA 1935 20th Anniversary of Anzac Landing 2d Ash imprint block 10 10
436 AUSTRALIA 1949 5/- Arms By Authority imprint left corner block (MUH) 15 15
437 UNITED STATES Navy Day Cover 27th October 1945 U.S.S. PELIAS 10
438 MADAGASCAR Cover 28-2-1950 per Commandant Charcot via Kerguelen and Madagascar 10 10
439 AUSTRALIA 6d Air Mail Service pair MLH 25
440 AUSTRALIA KGV John Ash Imprint pair 2d o/p OS ACSC 102(0S) MH 35
441 AUSTRALIA KGV John Ash Imprint pair 1d o/p OS ACSC 82(0S) MH 20
442 AUSTRALIA KGV John Ash Imprint pair 1d perf OS ACSC 81(1)2 MH 20
443 AUSTRALIA 1/- Lyre Bird with Roller Flaw MH 20
444 AUSTRALIA 1/- Lyre Bird with Roller Flaw STRIP OF 4 MH 80
445 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo ACSC 38(2)j 2/- Maroon flaw on S of Aust Used 20
446 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo ACSC 13(2)K white scratch through northern part of Aust (U) 20
447 AUSTRALIA Kangaroos ACSC 41 Stock card of MUH (11) 40 40
448 AUSTRALIA KGV 1/4 John Ash imprint pair Small Multi wmk perf 13 1/2 x 12 1/2 mint hinged (Blk of 4 c.v. $3250) 200
449 AUSTRALIA Kangaroo ACSC 33(4)m 1/- used 40 40
450 AUSTRALIA 6d Engraved Kookaburra MH 30
451 AUSTRALIA 6d Engraved Kookaburra used 20
452 AUSTRALIA 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 157a Apostrophe flaw off centre MH 25
453 AUSTRALIA 1929 Centenary of WA SG116a Re-entry MH 20
454 GOLD COAST Stock card of stamps o/p TOGO ANGLO FRANCE OCCUPATION (used)10 15 15
455 NEW ZEALAND Stock card of NZ Revenues used (8) 15
456 MOROCCO AGENCIES [Stock card of Gilbraltar and GB stamps overprinted 5 5
457 CYPRUS Album pages including deformed S variety 80
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458 AUSTRALIA Decimal used, could make a good collection of blocks of 4 fine used 40 40
459 UNITED STATES 5 imperf Miniature sheets MS749, MS734, MS750, MS777 & MS793 20 20
460 BARBADOS Hagner of various issues 5 16
461 GOLD COAST 2 Hagners with issues from QV onwards 10 11
462 UNITED STATES Hagner of Pre Cancels 5 9
463 INDIA Double sided hagner 10 10
464 GIBRALTAR Hagner of stamps from QV onwards including 2 revenues 30
465 JAMAICA Hagner 5 7
466 MAURITIUS Hagner 5 5
467 CYPRUS Hagners of various issues 5 5
468 AUSTRALIA Album page of Australian stamps perfinned G NSW 5 5
469 SPAIN HAGNER 5 5
470 AUSTRALIA 2008 World Youth Day prestige FDC with Silver Stamp 2689/5000 15
471 AUSTRALIA 2010 150th Melbourne Cup prestige FDC with Silver Stamp 1931/5000 15 15
472 AUSTRALIA 2010 Dear Santa Prestige FDC 5
473 AUSTRALIA 2010 Centenary of Girl Guides Prestige FDC 5
474 AUSTRALIA 2009 Merry Christmas Prestige FDC 5
475 AUSTRALIA 2009 Australian Songbirds Prestige FDC 5
476 AUSTRALIA 2009 Earth Hour Prestige FDC 5
477 AUSTRALIA 2009 Australian Parks & Gardens Prestige FDC 5
478 AUSTRALIA 2008 Christmas Pestige FDC 5 7
479 AUSTRALIA 2008 Centenary of Scouting in Australia Prestige FDC 5
480 AUSTRALIA 2008 Working Dogs Pestige FDC 5
481 AUSTRALIA 1913-15. 4d yellow-orange Kangaroo 1st Wmk. Used sl. o/c. ACSC 15F CV $150 40 40
48 AUSTRALIA 1913. 1d red Kangaroo 1st Wmk. Used w/c. 1 pulled perf. With variety "extra island (two Tasmanias)". Acsc 3A(E)d. 45

CV $400
483 AUSTRALIA 1929. 6 x 6d chestnut Kangaroo. Die 2B. SM Wmk. Used sl. o/c. ACSC 22A. CV (6 stamps) $150 25
484 AUSTRALIA 1915. 8 x '/,d green shades (various) KGV. Single Wmk. Used sl. o/c to o/c. ACSC 63A, B & F. CV (8 stamps) $32 8 8
1 . . ) . s
485 AUSTRALIA 1933. (zd orange KGV. Cof A Wmk. John Ash imprint blk 4. Electro 9. MUH stamps sl. o/c. Identified by cliché L60 30
"break in top frame left of crown". ACSC 69A(9)z. CV $90.
486 AUSTRALIA 1914. 1d deep red KGV. Single Wmk. Single line perf. Used o/c. ACSC 70B. CV $25. 10
487 AUSTRALIA 1914. 7 x 1d red shades (various) KGV. Single Wmk. Smooth paper. 1 mint no gum & 6 used sl. o/cto o/c. ACSC71 20
488 AUSTRALIA 1914. 1d red KGV. Single Wmk Smooth paper. Die 2. Punc "0S". Used sl. o/c. ACSC 71(1)ib. CV $200 50 50
489 AUSTRALIA 1914. 1d re.d .KGV;. Single ka.' Smooth paper. MLH. w/c. 3 blunt perfs at base. Cliché VII/60 with variety "RA of 75
AUSTRALIA joined". ACSC 71(4)j. CV $75
490 AUSTRALIA 1914. 1d red KGV. Single Wmk. Smooth paper. MLH. o/c. Cliché VII/37 with variety "flaw under King's neck". ACSC 20
71(4)h. CV $75
491 AUSTRALIA 1916-18. 1d red KGV. Single Wmk. Rough paper. Punc "0S". MLH o/c. 72bb. CV $60 18 32
492 AUSTRALIA 1919-20. 1d pale carmine rose KGV. LM Wmk (Harrison printing). MLH w/c. ACSC 74C. CV $40 14
493 AUSTRALIA 1919-20. 3 x 1d red shades KGV. LM Wmk (Harrison printing). Used w/c to sl. o/c. ACSC 74A, B & D. Total CV $125 35
494 AUSTRALIA 1922-24. 1d deep violet KGV. Single Wmk. Used o/c. Cliché VII/37 with variety "flaw under King's neck". ACSC 10
76B(4)h. CV $40
495 AUSTRALIA 1926. 1d geen KGV Die 2. SM Wmk perf 13'/,. Used w/c. ACSC 81B(1)i. CV $100 30
496 AUSTRALIA 1933. 3d pale blue KGV. C of AWmk. O'print "OS". MVLH sl. o/c. ACSC 109A(0S). CV $15 5
1915-21. 8 x 4d orange (various shades) KGV. Single Wmk. Incl. 2 x lemon yellow & 1 pale orange yellow & 1 Punc.
AUSTRALIA
497 "0S". Used w/cto sl. o/c. ACSC 110A, B, C(x2), E, F(x2) & H. Total CV $200 45 35
498 AUSTRALIA 1917-23. 5d chestnut KGV. Single Wmk. Smooth paper. Comb perf. MLH o/c. Some gum aging. ACSC 123A. CV $90 20
1 . . 1 1 . n n H 1
499 AUSTRALIA 1930. 4°/,d violet KGV D.|e 2. SMWmk perf 137/, O'print "FIVE PENCE". Bottom RH corner single with selvedge 5 5
MUH o/c. Some gum aging. ACSC 125A. CV $20.
500 AUSTRALIA 1932-38. 5d orange=brown KGV. C of AWmk. MUH sl. o/c. ACSC 127A. CV $40. 12
501 AUSTRALIA 1932-38. 5d"orange-brow.n KGV with bottom selvedge. C of AWmk. MUH o/c. Cliché 3L56 with variety "broken top 30
frame at left". SC 127A(3)i. CV $100.
502 AUSTRALIA 1927. 1/4d greenish-blue KGV. SM Wmk perf 14. Used sl. o/c. ACSC 129A. CV $150. 40
503 AUSTRALIA 1930. 2d blue Centenary of Sturt's Exploration. Plate blks of 4. No's 1 & 2. MUH w/c. Gum aging & some fluffy 33 33
perfs on plate no 2 blk. ACSC 140z & za. Total CV $150.
504 AUSTRALIA 1929-38. 3d dull green Type A airmail. John Ash imprint blk 4 Minor gum aging. ACSC 134z. CV $175. 40
505 AUSTRALIA 1929. C'entenary of WA. 2d carmllrlme red. Used sl. o/c with 3 blunt perfs at top. Cliché P16/74 with variety "re-entry 20
to swan's neck & TR of AUSTRALIA". ACSC 138Af. CV $75
506 AUSTRALIA 1931. Kingsford Smith's world flights. Set of 3. 2d, 3d & 6d all MLH w/c & 1931-38 6d dull brown airmail. MLH sl. 12 12
o/c. ACSC 141, 142, 143 & 144A. Total CV $38.
507 AUSTRALIA 1931. Kingsford Smith's world flights. 3d blue. Bottom LH corner blk 4 with selvedge. MUH w/c. ACSC 142. CV $40 15 15
508 AUSTRALIA 1932. Opening of Sydney harbour bridge. 2d carmine red (recess printed). Type B. John Ash imprint blk 4 MLH sl. 10 10
o/c. Crease through one stamp. ACSC 146ze. CV $30
1932. Commercial cover franked with 2d scarlet 1932 opening of Sydney harbour bridge (letterpress printed) .
509 AUSTRALIA Machine cancellation Perth WA 6/4/1932. 2d per 1 oz letter rate within Australia & British Empire. ACSC 149 CV 10 10
(cover) $20
510 AUSTRALIA 1932. Opening of Sydney harbour bridge. 2d scarlet (letterpress printed). John Ash imprint blk 4. MVLH sl. o/c. 10 15
ACSC 149zd. CV $30
511 AUSTRALIA 1932. Opening of .Sydney harbour bridge. 3d blue (recess printed) Type B. John Ash imprint pair. MUH o/c. ACSC 17
147zd. Est. CV (pair) $50.
512 AUSTRALIA 1935. Silver Jubilee of KGV. 2/- violet MLH w/c. ACSC 168A. CV $40 14 14
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513 AUSTRALIA 1937. 150th Anniversary of NSW. 2d scarlet Type A. Used o/c with variety "man with tail". ACSC 175Ae. CV $100. 30
1937-38. 1d green Queen Elizabeth Die 1. Cof A Wmk. John Ash imprint blk 4. MVLH on gutter selvedge. Stamps sl.
AUSTRALIA
>14 o/c. ACSC 181Azu. CV $12 >
515 AUSTRALIA 1938-41. 1'/,d red-brown KGVI. McCracken imprint (LH corner) blk 4. MLH. Stamps sl. o/c. ACSC 185z. CV $90 35
516 AUSTRALIA 1937-38. 2d scarlet KGVI Die 1. C of A Wmk. John Ash imprint blk 4. MUH. Stamps sl. o/c. Light crease across blk. 10
ACSC 187Azu. CV $25
517 AUSTRALIA 1941-44. 2d mauve KGVI Die 2. John Ash imprint (LH corner) blk 4. MLH. Stamps w/c. ACSC 189Az. CV $10 5
518 AUSTRALIA }941—44'. 2d ma.L.Ne KGVI Die 2. C of AWmk. Blk 4 with top selvedge. MUH sl. o/c. Cliché LrSh R2/5 with variety 19
medallian flaw" ACSC 189Ae. CV $56.
519 AUSTRALIA 1938-42. 4d green koala. Cof A Wmk. John Ash imprint blk 4. MVLH. Stamps w/c. ACSC 197Az. CV S50 20
520 AUSTRALIA 1938-45. 5d reddish mauve merino. John Ash imprint blk 4 & McCracken imprint blk 4. Both blks MVLH & stamps sl. 75
o/c. ACSC 200Az & za. Total CV S55.
571 AUSTRALIA 1937-42. 6d brown kookaburra. C of AWmk. John Ash imprint (LH corner) blk 4. MVLH. Stamps sl. o/c. ACSC 45
202Aza. CV 5125
527 AUSTRALIA 1942. 6d red-brown kookaburra. C of A wmk. Perf 14.75. McCracken imprint (gutter) blk 4. MUH. Stamps w/c. 10
ACSC 203Bzf. CV $20
573 AUSTRALIA 1938-43. 9d sepia platypus C of A Wmk. John Ash imprint blk 4. MLH. Stamps sl. o/c. One small rust spot. ACSC 17
205zb. CV $50
524 AUSTRALIA 19.40. 1/- dull green lyrebird. C of A Wmk. Perf 14.75. John Ash imprint (gutter) blk 4. MH. Stamps o/c. Some gum 5
aging. ACSC 209Azf. CV $15
525 AUSTRALIA 1941. 1/6d dull claret Hermes. McCracken imprint pair. MUH sl. o/c. ACSC 163z. Est CV (pair) $40 14
526 AUSTRALIA 1938. Coronation robes. 5/- dull lake. John Ash imprint pair MLH. Stamps sl. o/c. ACSC 212Az. Est CV (pair) $75 25
577 AUSTRALIA 1947. Coronation robes. 5/-reddish lake (tinted paper). By Authority imprint blk 4. MUH. Stamps w/c. ACSC 50 75
213Az. CV $150.
578 AUSTRALIA 1947. Coronation robes. 5/- brown lake (white paper). By Authority imprint blk 4. MUH. Stamps sl. o/c. ACSC 30 30
213Bza. CV $100
529 AUSTRALIA 1941-44. 2d mauve KGVI Die 2. C of AWmk. Inverted Wmk. Coil pair. ACSC 189Aa. CV (pair) $325 100
530 AUSTRALIA 1944-51. 2d bright purple KGVI. C of A Wmk. Coil pair. MUH sl. o/c. ACSC 228Abd. CV $150. 50
531 AUSTRALIA 1951-53. 3d dark green KGVI. Coil pair (with join). MUH sl. o/c. ACSC 252Abd. CV $40 14
532 AUSTRALIA 1949-64. Coat of Arms. Set of 4. 5/-,10/-, £1 & £2. Fine used w/c to sl. o/c. ACSC 268, 269, 270 & 271. Total CV $48 16 16
533 AUSTRALIA 1949-64. Coat of Arms. 10/-, £1 & £2. O'print "SPECIMEN". MUH w/c. ACSC 269x, 270x & 271x. Total CV $275. 85 85
534 AUSTRALIA 1949-64. Coat of Arms. £1 dull blue. Used sl. o/c. ACSC 270B. CVS12. 5 5
535 AUSTRALIA "BCOF  [1946-49. Set of 7 stamps. '/,d, 1d, 3d, 6d, 1/-, 2/-, & 5/- (unsurfaced paper) O'print "BCOF JAPAN 1946". MUH w/c 120
JAPAN" to o/c. ACSCJ1,J2,J3,J4,)5,)6 & J8. Total CV $398.
536 AUSTRALIA 1963-65. 5d green QEIll booklet sheet of 9 imperforate at right. MLH & thin. ACSC 400bd. Est CV $45 15
537 AUSTRALIA 1960-65. 1 unused post office envelope embossed with 5d light blue QEIl. 9 x 4 inches. ACSC EP59. CV S20 6 11
1 -67. 1 1 ffi I h ith 4 Ell 1967-701 1
533 AUSTRALIA 966-6 u.nused and 1 used post office er?ve ope each embossed with 4¢ red QEll and 1967-70 1 unused and 10 11
used post office envelope each embossed with 5¢ orange QEIl. ACSC EP63 & EP65. Total CV S30.
539 AUSTRALIA _1967—70.' 1 used post office envelope embossed with 4¢ red QEIl uprated with 1¢ brown QEIl adhesive due to 5 10
increase in letter rate from 4¢ to 5¢. ACSC EP63.
540 AUSTRALIA 1971-74. 1 uhused and 1 used post office enyelope each embossed with 7¢ purple QEll and 1975-79 1 unused and 1 10 10
used post office envelope each embossed with 18¢ orange QEIl. ACSC EP69 & EP73. Total CV $30.
1974-75. 1 unused post office envelope embossed with 10¢ red QEIl and one used post office envelope embossed
541 AUSTRALIA with 7¢ purple QEIl uprated with 3¢ coral crab adhesive due to increase in letter rate to 10¢. ACSC EP70 & EP71. 7 7
Total CV $15.
1969-70. Set of 16 definitives 1/2d to £1. Cancelled to order plus 10/- MUH. Total 17 stamps. W/c to sl. o/c. SG 13-
542 GUERNSEY BAILIWICK 1 15
28a. Total CV £35 and 1979-83. Set of 21 definitives “/,p to £2. Cancelled to order. w/c. SG 177-197. CV (set) £7.
ey 1
543 ISLE OF MAN 197,37_3' Set of 22 definitives “/,p to £1. Cancelled to order. w/c. SG 12-33. CV (set) £7.50 and 1983-85. Set of 17 15 15
definitives 1p to £5. MUH w/c. SG 232-48. CV (set) £21.
. el 1
544 COOK ISLANDS 1932. 4 definitives. No Wmk. 2d, 27/,d (perf 14), 6d (perf 14) & 1/-. All MLH w/c. SG 101, 102a, 104a & 105. Total 20
CV £49
545 COOK ISLANDS 1935. Set of 3 definitives o/print "Silver Jubilee of King George V 1910 - 1935". MLH w/cto sl. o/c. SG 113 - 115. 10 10
Total CV £12
546 COOK ISLANDS 1944-46. Complete set of 9 definitives. MUH/MLH. w/cto sl. o/c. SG 137 - 145. CV £95. 60
547 FlJI 1903. Set of 9, 1/2d to 1/- KEVII. Crown CAwmk. MVLH w/c. SG 104-112. Total CV £64 47 47
548 FUI 1906-12. Set of 5, 1/2d to 1/- KEVII. Mult Crown CA wmk. MVLH w/c. SG 118-122. Total CV £83 60 60
549 FUl 1912. Set of 11, 1/4d to 1/- KGV. Mult crown CA wmk. Inc 2 shades 3d. MUH/MVLH w/c. 3 with selvedge. SG 125- 37 37
134. Total CV £28
550 FLl 1922-27. Set of 13, 1/4d to 5/- (missing 2/-). KGV Die 2. Mult script CA wmk. MUH/MLH w/c. SG 228-241. Total CV 63 63
£95
551 FLl 1938-55. KGVI pictorials 1/2d to £1. Total 43 stamps on two hagner sheets. Various perforations and dies. MLH/MH 75
mixed centering. Some gum aging. SG 249-266. CV £436.
552 FlJI 1971-72. Set of 16 definitives (birds & flowers). 1¢ to $2. MUH w/c to sl. o/c. SG 435-50. CV (set) £38 10 10
553 NEW ZEALAND 1927—33: .BIk 4 1d rose carmine KGV with RH selvedge. O/print "official" MUH sl. o/c. 1 stamp with variety "no stop 27
after official". SG O111a. CV £48
554 RAROTONGA 1920. Complete set of 6 definitives. No Wmk. MUH/MLH. w/ctosl. o/c. SG70-75. CV £29 20 20
555 RAROTONGA 1924-27. Complete set of 4 definitives. MUH/MLH. w/c. SG 81 - 84. Total CV £38 30 30
556 RAROTONGA 1921. NZ 2/- postal fiscal o/print "RAROTONGA" MLH. sl. o/c. SG 76. CV £27 20
557 WESTERN SAMOA. 1914-46. Selection of 30 stamps. 13 MUH, 14 MLH/MH & 3 used. Includes 3 NZ stamps O/P "Samoa" and 5 NZ 15 15

stamps O/P " Western Samoa".
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LOT NO COUNTRY DESCRIPTION RESI;RVE REALISSATION
1958-62 issues. Set of 7 definitives 4d to 5/-. 5d & 2/3d Reconstitution of Legislative Council. Set of 5 definitives 1d
558 PAPUA NEW GUINEA |[to 3/-. Set of 3 Malaria Eradication. Set of 3 Fifth South Pacific Conference Pago Pago. Total 20 stamps. All MUH 15 30
w/c. SG 18-24, 26-27, 28-32, 33-35 & 36-38. Total CV £22.
1963-64 issues. Set of 3 definitives 5d to £1. 5d Red Cross Centenary. 8d Port Moresby waterfront. 2/3d aircraft. 1/-
559 PAPUA NEW GUINEA |First South Pacific Games. Set of 4 Native Artifacts. Set of 2 Common Role Elections. Set of 4 Health Services. Set of 15 32
11 birds. Total 29 stamps. All MUH w/c. SG 42-45, 46, 47-48, 50, 51-54, 55-56, 57-60 & 61-71. Total CV £23.
1961. Change to decimal currency. Incomplete set of 1954 definitives (missing 2/6d & 5/-) overprinted with new
560 BASUTOLAND currency. T(g)tal 9 stamps. MUH/IZ/ILH. w/cpto sl. o/c. SG 58-65 & 68. C(V £48.g / 4 i 20
561 KE?;AN,GUAGNA\(I:IEAA & 1954. Set of 14 definitives 5d to £1. MUH/MLH. w/ctosl. o/c. SG 167-80. CV (set) £140 75
562 SWAZILAND 1956. Set of 12 definitives /,d to £1. MVLH/MLH. w/c to sl. o/c. SG 53-64. CV (set) £100 45 47
1961. Change to decimal currency. 1956 definitives overprinted with new currency. Total 13 stamps in set. MLH.
563 SWAZILAND w/c to sl. o/i. SG 65-77a. CV (set;/£55. ° ' ° 30 30
564 SWAZILAND 1961. Set of 12 1956 definitives with values in cents & rands. MLH. w/ctosl. o/c. SG 78-89. CV (set) £45 22 22
565 SWAZILAND 1962-66. Set of 16 definitives. MVLH/MLH. w/ctosl. o/c. SG 90-105. CV (set) £50 25 25
566 CANADA Large stockbook from QV on —mostly used 10 30
567 INDIA Red album mounted on pages from QV good lot to enlarge used 10 22
568 AUSTRALIA GV in small container full up used 15 16
569 ACCESSORY Hard cover sheet file — hold sheets large blocks as new 40 40
570 B.C.O.F. Small box % ds and 6d not checked MUH 30 70
571 NEW ZEALAND 4 hagners blocks, pairs, singles M/S pre-decimal, decimal FU 20 20
572 AUSTRALIA Parcel post label x2 9d roo and 1932 kookaburra cancelled Marvet? Victoria used 10 10
573 AUSTRALIA Postal stationary letter card 5d QEll and 4 1/2d later one has black lines (increase postal rate mint 10 16
574 AUSTRALIA Parcel label x2 1932 kookaburras cancelled Pemberton 10 10
575 GB 5 album pages 1d reds not checked for plate numbers used 70
576 AUSTRALIA 1934 1/- Anzac MUH 30
577 WA On card selection Duty Stamps up to £10 used 25 32
578 NEW ZEALAND 1940 Centennial set plus ‘OFFICIALS’ good used 40
579 AUSTRALIA Slogans full up in chocolate box 10 11
580 WA Small stock book swans used 20 26
581 WA Stocbook postmarks from Wagerup to Zanthus used 15 30
582 SEYSHELLES 1962 QEII SET (17) muh 10
583 AUSTRALIA GV 4 % d die 2 small multi perf 13 % x12 % CTO no gum 25
584 NEW ZEALAND QEll officials includes surcharges MUH 15
585 AUSTRALIA 1/- Victoria perf 11 % w/c MUH 50
586 AUSTRALIA GV 4d blue single wmk centred right and low MUH 20
587 WA 4d swan SG 74 ¢ over cc Used 55
588 AUSTRALIA GV 5d small multi perf 13 1/2x12 % w/c MUH 40 40
589 AUSTRALIA GV 1 /4 small multi perf 14 MLH 85
590 WA 1/- grey brown swan imperf 3 good margins 15 bar 2 fine 70 70
591 PITCAIRN Selection sets QEIl on hagner MUH 30 65
592 AUSTRALIA Decimal 1966 Specimen set MUH 50
593 GB Small box early issues used 10 10
594 USA Small stockbook stamps starting about 1947 patchy but condition okay with postage dues at back mint, used, unused 15 24
595 GILBRALTAR Selection sets on card plus To Pay to £1 used 10 10
596 AUSTRALIA ROO £1 grey C of A wmk centred right and high — acceptable spacefiller used 30 30
597 AUSTRALIA GV 1d substitute cliché die 1 rough paper centred right and low used 15
598 USA Large stockbook almost full from Scott numbers 859 used 15 30
599 NEW ZEALAND QEll on 5 cards imprint blocks 4 includes plate numbers 1 1/2d to 8d. MUH 20 20
600 AUSTRALIA GV 1d green opted OS block 12- 11 units MUH 35 35
601 AUSTRALIA % d pale blue geen marginal pair with ASH monogram centred right MUH 20 65
602 AUSTRALIA Zzal;aensg;gompjlzf 15x14 corner block 18 showing constant flaw coloured broken line from ‘O’ in postage and ear Right 10 10
603 AUSTRALIA SS pages in album few roos, GV and onward to 1976. No high values but a good starter mint and used 15 18
604 AUSTRALIA 2d, 3d, bridge set opted OS FU 10 11
605 AUSTRALIA Selection on card cable set, South Australia, NSW, Gloucester set, AIF and Arms FU 35




